

Bhojpur Kothay Path to Bhimpura to Mahadoli to a
Bhimpura.

24/5BD/23-24

Schedule XLV-Form No.-134

क्रमांक :- 320 Nwash Shazma.

DIVISION

विभाग महाराष्ट्र SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

-1391

of the measurement relating to each work.

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>1st RAR Bill</u>					
N/Co S-	Bhopur	Kany Path to			
	Bhimpura	to Mahadalit tola			
	Bhimpura				
N/Agency	Shree Nivasa Sharma				
	Sheikhpura, Mahadalit				
Start date	16/03/24				
Completion date	as per CM - 15/03/25				
Agreement no	24/533/2023-24				

Record Measurement					
Item (01) Setting out work complete with					
Construction of Bench mark etc complete					
4 x	30.00	=	120 m	/	
10 x	30.00	=	300 m	/	
6 x	30.00	=	180 m	/	
1 x	15.00	=	15 m	/	
			=	615 m	/
			=	0.615 km	/
Item (02) clearing and grubbing					
grass and removal of rubbish bushes etc complete					
2 Sides	x 4 Nos	x 30 x	$\frac{2.8 + 3.1 + 3.2}{3}$	= 732 m ²	
2 x 5	x 30	x	$\frac{2.9 + 3.1 + 3.3}{3}$	= 930 m ²	

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					Abstract of cost
Item (01)					Setting out Ref Bench mark
					Locating Bench mark etc complete
	Ref MB	PN	(01)		
	0.665 km	0.12	1868.5 km	Rs	11491/-
Item (02)					Clearing and grubbing
					Ref MB AP 01/802
	0.370 Ha	0	Rs 20291.52/Ha		
				Rs	7507/-
Item (03)					Cost of subgrade & centres
					Spaulders etc complete
	Ref MB	PN	(02) & (05)		
	1757.98				770540 =
	17670.18 m ³	0.12	Rs 438.31/m ³	Rs	7749237
Item (04)					Cost of embankment
					with obtained material from borrow
					Pits 100 mtr lead
					Ref MB PN (03)
	1481 m ³	0.12	Rs 2170.22/m ³	Rs	321703/-
Item (05)					Cost of embankment
					1000 mtr lead
	3700.25 m ³	0.12	Rs 267.88/m ³	Rs	99182/-
Item (06)					Providing and fixing of typical
					number Logo Board etc complete
					Ref MB (03)
	2 Nos	14	Rs 174.54/No	Rs	28349/-
Item (07)					Cost of 28B etc compl
					Ref MB PN (04)
	517.49 m ³	0.12	Rs 28170.93/m ³	Rs	1458251/-

2697023 = 00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item (8) Providing and laying	102.3 M III				
material of specific size					
etc complete					
Ref M B P/N (84)					730905
178.12					
199.75 m ³ Q	A	4103.44	m ³ R		738414
Item (9) Earth work excavation for					
structure etc complete					
Ref M B P/N (85) 506					2678
7.65 + 17.79 =					27.44 m ³
26.78					
27.44 m ³ Q	A	434.82	m ³ B		11644
					11931
Item (10) Laying first class bedding					
well compacted etc complete					
3.00 m ³ Q	A	604.76	m ³ B		1814
Item (11) Providing and laying for masonry					
conduit pipe etc complete					
Ref M B P/N (85)					
20 m ³ Q	A	687.68	m ³ B		13753
Item (12) Providing PCC M15 for leveling					
course in form of APC culvert					
Ref M B P/N (86)					
3.90 m ³ Q	A	664.63	m ³ B		25902
Item (13) Plain cement concrete in sub					
structure of APC culvert etc complete					
Ref M B P/N (86)					
18.21 m ³ Q	A	6942.81	m ³ B		126429

	Total R	4328469 43,42,965/-
Add S. Fee Ref MD P OF	R (+)	97349/-
	R →	4425818 4440314 2213
Cess @ 0.5% Below R	(-)	2220 -/-
Net Amt R -		4423605 4438094 -/-
CR By		
20/12/24		
JE		
	Acky	
	20/12/24	
	AR	